
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Kentucky Home Trust Building, 450 South Third Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-1410
Telephone (502) 569-7525 Telefax (502) 569-7555 www.rubinhays.com

CHARLES S. MUSSON

W. RANDALL JONES
CHRISTIAN L. JUCKETT

October 28, 2016

Ms. Talina R. Mathews

Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: Mountain Water District Case No. 2016-00356

RECEIVED

OCT 31 Z0t6

Public Service

Commission

Dear Ms. Mathews:

Enclosed please find the original and ten (10) copies of (i) the Amortization Schedules for
the outstanding indebtedness ofMountain Water District and (ii) an explanation ofthe corporate or
business relationships of the water and sewer divisions of said District.

Please let us know if any additional information is required.

Sincerely,

Rubin & Hays

WRJ:jlm
Enclosures

cc: Distribution List

By 7 {/
W. Randall Jonea^



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

OCT 31

PublicService
CommissionTHE APPLICATION OF THE MOUNTAIN WATER

DISTRICT FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND

NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT AND FINANCE A

SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF

KRS 278.020, KRS 278.300 AND 807 KAR 5:001

Case No. 2016 -00356

EXPLANATION OF CORPORATE RELATIONSHIP

The Applicant, Mountain Water District (the "District"), byCounsel, files this Explanation

in accordance with 807 KAR 5:071, Section 3(3).

The District is a statutory entity created pursuant to Chapter 74 of the Kentucky Revised

Statutes. Pursuant to said statutes, the District cmrently provides water and sewer services to

customers in its corporate boundaries.

The water and sewer divisions ofthe District are combined for accounting purposes and the

annual audited financial statements reflect this fact.

The District does not have any business relationships with any parent or brother-sister

corporations, subsidiaries, developmentcorporationsor any other party.



Respectfully Submitted,

Rubin & Hays

W. Kfandaii Joujes'
Kentucky Home Trtist Building
450 South Third Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40202
Phone: (502) 569-7525
Fax: (502) 569-7555
Counsel for Mountain Water Distriet
wriones@,rubinhavs.com



HhUtlVLU

OCT 31 2015

Name Mountain Water District LOAN NUMBER

^—Public,

jg;n9l-24Qorai

Bond Series Amount ofBond Interest Rate Semi Anniud

2001 5800,000.00 3.250% 7/26/2002

Januaiy July

YEAR

'RINCIPA INTEREST Principal/

Interest l^iymcnt
Due

INTEREST

Yearly Total Paid

BALANCE

Interest

Payment Due il$800,000.00
2005 $11,000.00 $13,000.00 $24,000.00 $12,821.25 $36,821.25 $789,000.00
2006 $11,000.00 $12,821,25 $23,821.25 $12,642.50 $36,463.75 $778,000,00
2007 $12,000.00 $12,642.50 $24,642.50 $12,447.50 $37,090.00 $766,000.00
2008 $12,000.00 $12,447.50 $24,447.50 $12,252.50 $36,700.00 $754,000.00
2009 $12,000.00 $12,252.50 $24,252.50 $12,057.50 $36,310.00 $742,000.00
2010 $13,000.00 $12,057.50 $25,057.50 $11,846.25 $36,903.75 $729,000.00
2011 $13,000.00 $11,846.25 $24,846.25 $11,635.00 $36,481.25 $716,000,00
2012 $14,000,00 $11,635.00 $25,635.00 $11,407.50 $37,042.50 $702,000.00
2013 $14,000.00 $11,407.50 $25,407.50 $11,180.00 $36,587.50 $688,000.00
2014 $15,000.00 $11,180.00 $26,180.00 $10,936.25 $37,116.25 •$673,000.00
2015 $15,000.00 $10,936.25 $25,936.25 $10,692.50 $36,628.75 $658,0d0.00
2016 $16,000.00 $10,692.50 $26,692.50 $10,432.50 $37,125.00 $642,000.00
2017 $16,000.00 $10,432.50 $26,432.50 $10,172.50 $36,605.00 $626,000.00
2018 $17,000.00 $10,172.50 $27,172.50 $9,896.25 $37,068.75 $609,000.00
2019 $17,000.00 $9,896.25 $26,896.25 $9,620.00 $36,516.25 $592,000.00
2020 $18,000.00 $9,620.00 $27,620.00 $9,327.-50 $36,947.50 $574,000.00
2021 $18,000.00 $9,327.50 $27,327.50 $9,035.00 $36,362.50 $556,000.00
2022 $19,000.00 $9,035.00 $28,035.00 $8,726.25 $36,761.25 $537,000.00
2023 $19,000.00 $8,726.25 $27,726.25 $8,417.50 $36,143.75 $518,000.00
2024 $20,000.00 $8,417.50 $28,417.50 $8,092.50 $36,510.00 $498,000.00
2025 $21,000.00 $8,092.50 $29,092.50 $7,751.25 $36,843.75 $477,000.00
2026 $21,000.00 $7,751.25 $28,751.25 $7,410.00 $36,161.25 $456,000.00
2027 $22,000,00 $7,410.00 $29,410.00 $7,052.50 $36,462.50 $434,000.00
2028 $23,000.00 $7,052.50 $30,052.50 $6,678.75 $36,731.25 $411,000.00
2029 $24,000.00 $6,678.75 $30,678.75 $6,288.75 $36,967.50 $387,000.00
2030 $24,000.00 $6,288.75 $30,288.75 $5,898.75 $36,187.50 $363,000.00
2031 $25,000.00 $5,898.75 $30,898.75 $5,492.50 $36,391.25 $338,000.00
2032 $26,000.00 $.5,492,50 $31,492.50 $5,070.00 $36,562.50 $312,000.00
2033 $27,000.00 $5,070.00 $32,070.00 $4,631.25 $36,701.25 $285,000.00
2034 $28,000.00 $4,631.25 $32,631.25 $4,176.25 $36,807.50 $257,000.00
2035 $28,000.00 $4,176.25 $32,176.25 $3,721.25 $35,897.50 $229,000.00
2036 $30,000.00 $3,721.25 $33,721.25 $3,233.75 $36,955.00 $199,000.00
2037 $30,000.00 $3,233.75 $33,233.75 $2,746.25 $35,980.00 $169,000.00
2038 $32,000.00 $2,746.25 $34,746.25 $2,226.25 $36,972.50 $137,000.00
2039 $32,000.00 $2,226.25 $34,226.25 $1,706.25 $35,932.50 $105,000.00
2040 $34,000.00 $1,706.25 $35,706.25 $1,153.75 $36,860.00 $71,000.00
2041 $35,000.00 $1,153.75 $36,153.75 $585.00 $36,738.75 $36,000.00
2042 $36,000.00 $585.00 $36,585.00 $0.00 $36,585.00 $0.00
2043 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 So.oo

Service

itnission



2044 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2045 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Prin. 1

Total Scml-.'Vnniial

Int. Paid

Total Scmi-

Aiinual Int. Paid

Total Bond Prin./Int.

Paid

######### $302,461.25 $289,461.25 $1,391,922.50

Name Mountain Water District LOAN NUMBER

Bond Series Aniount of Bond Interest Rate Semi Annual

2005 81,650,000.00 4.125% 6/22/2007

January July

YEAR

'RINCIPA INTEREST Principal/

Interest Payment
Due

INTEREST

OohnSo
Yearly Total Paid

BALANCE

Intere.st

Payment Due $1jSSOiOoo.ba
2008 $17,000.00 $34,031.25 $51,031.25 $33,680.63 $84,711.88 $1,633,000.00
2009 $18,000.00 $33,680.63 $51,680.63 $33,309.38 $84,990.00 $1,615,000.00
2010 $19,000,00 $33,309.38 $52,309.38 $32,917.50 $85,226.88 $1,596,000.00
2011 $20,000.00 $32,917.50 $52,917.50 $32,505.00 $85,422.50 $1,576,000.00
2012 $21,000.00 $32,505.00 $53,505.00 $32,071.88 $85,576.88 $1,555,000.00
2013 $21,000.00 $32,071.88 $53,071.88 $31,638.75 $84,710.63 $1,534,000.00
2014 $22,000.00 $31,638.75 $53,638.75 $31,185.00 $84,823.75 $1,512,000.00
2015 $23,000.00 $31,185.00 $54,185.00 $30,710.63 $84,895.63 $1,489,000.00
2016 $24,000.00 $30,710.63 $54,710.63 $30,215.63 $84,926.25 $1,465,000.00
2017 $26,000.00 $30,215.63 $56,215.63 $29,679.38 $85,895.00 $1,439,000.00
2018 $27,000.00 $29,679.38 $56,679.38 $29,122.50 $85,801.88 $1,412,000.00
2019 $28,000.00 $29,122.50 $57,122.50 $28,545.00 $85,667.50 $1,384,000.00
2020 $29,000.00 $28,545.00 $57,545.00 $27,946.88 $85,491.88 $1,355,000.00
2021 $30,000.00 $27,946.88 $57,946.88 $27,328.13 $85,275.00 $1,325,000.00
2022 $32,000.00 $27,328.13 $59,328.13 $26,668.13 $85,996.25 $1,293,000.00
2023 $33,000.00 $26,668.13 $59,668,13 $25,987.50 $85,655.63 $.1,260,000.00
2024 $35,000.00 $25,987.50 $60,987.50 $25,265.63 $86,253.13 $1,225,000.00
2025 $36,000.00 $25,265.63 $61,265.63 $24,523.13 $85,788.75 $1,189,000.00
2026 $38,000.00 $24,523.13 $62,523.13 $23,739.38 $86,262.50 $1,151,000.00
2027 $40,000.00 $23,739.38 $63,739.38 $22,914.38 $86,653.75 $1,111,000.00
2028 $41,000.00 $22,914.38 $63,914.38 $22,068.75 . $85,983.13 $1,070,000.00
2029 $43,000.00 $22,068.75 $65,068.75 $21,181.88 $86,250.63 $1,027,000.00
2030 $45,000.00 $21,181.88 $66,181.88 . $20,253.75 $86,435.63 $982,000.00
2031 $47,000.00 $20,253.75 $67,253.75 $19,284.38 $86,538.13 $935,000.00
2032 $49,000.00 $19,284.38 $68,284.38 $18,273.75 $86,558.13 $886,000.00
2033 $52,000.00 $18,273.75 $70,273.75 $17,201.25 $87,475.00 $834,000.00
2034 $54,000.00 $17,201.25 $71,201.25 $16,087.50 $87,288.75 $780,000.00
2035 $56,000.00 $16,087.50 $72,087.50 $14,932.50 $87,020.00 $724,000.00
2036 $59,000.00 $14,932.50 $73,932.50 $13,715.63 $87,648.13 $665,000.00
2037 $62,000.00 $13,715.63 $75,715.63 $12,436.88 $88,152.50 $603,000.00
2038 $64,000.00 $12,436.88 $76,436.88 $11,116.88 $87,553.75 $539,000.00
2039 $67,000.00 $11,116.88 $78,116.88 $9,735.00 $87,851.88 $472,000.00
2040 $70,000.00 $9,735.00 $79,735.00 $8,291.25 $88,026.25 $402,000.00
2041 $73,000.00 $8,291.25 $81,291.25 $6,785.63 $88,076.88 $329,000.00



2042 $77,000.00 $6,785.63 $83,785.63 $5,197.50 $88,983.13 $252,000.00
2043 $80,000.00 $5,197.50 $85,197.50 $3,547.50 $88,745.00 $172,000.00
2044 $84,000.00 $3,547.50 $87,547.50 $1,815,00 $89,352.50 $88,000.00
2045 $88,000.00 $1,815.00 $89,815.00 $0.00 $89,815.00 $0.00
2046 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2047 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2048 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Prin. P

Total Scml-.'Vnnual

Int. Paid

Total Seitil-

Amuial Int. Paid

Total Bond Prin./lnl.

Paid

######### $835,910.63 $801,879.38 $3,287,790.00

Name Mountain Water District LOAN NUMBER

Bond Series Amouiil of Bond Interest Rote Semi Annual

2008 .$650,000.00 4.500% 4/30/2009

Junuavy July

YEAR

'RlNCIPAl INTEREST Piinciptil/

Interest Payment
Due

INTEREST

Yearly Total Paid

BALANCE

Interest

Payment Due $650,000.00
2010 $7,000.00 $14,625.00 $21,625.00 $14,467.50 $36,092.50 $643,000.00
2011 $7,000.00 $14,467.50 $21,467.50 $14,310.00 $35,777.50 $636,000.00
2012 $7,000,00 $14,310.00 $21,310.00 $14,152.50 $35,462.50 $629,000.00
2013 $8,000.00 $14,152.50 $22,152.50 $13,972.50 $36,125.00 $621,000.00
2014 $8,000.00 $13,972.50 $21,972.50 $13,792.50 $35,765.00 $613,000.00
2015 $8,000.00 $13,792.50 $21,792.50 $13,612.50 $35,405.00 $605,000.00
2016 $9,000.00 $13,612.50 $22,612.50 $13,410.00 $36,022.50 $596,000.00
2017 $9,000.00 $13,410.00 $22,410.00 $13,207.50 $35,617.50 :$587,000.00
2018 $10,000.00 $13,207.50 $23,207.50 $12,982,50 $36,190.00 . $577,000.00
2019 $10,000.00 $12,982.50 $22,982.50 $12,757.50 $35,740.00 $567,000.00
2020 $11,000.00 $12,757.50 $23,757.50 $12,510.00 $36,267.50 $556,000.00
2021 $11,000.00 $12,5.10.00 $23,510.00 $12,262.50 $35,772.50 $545,000.00
2022 $11,000,00 $12,262.50 $23,262.50 $12,0.15.00 $35,277,50 $534,000.00
2023 $12,000.00 $12,015.00 $24,015.00 $11,745.00 $35,760.00 $522,000.00
2024 $13,000.00 $11,745.00 $24,745.00 $11,452.50 $36,197.50 $509,000.00
2025 $13,000.00 $11,452.50 $24,452.50 $11,160.00 $35,612.50 $496,000.00
2026 $14,000.00 $11,160.00 $25,160.00 $10,845.00 $36,005.00 $482,000.00
2027 $14,000.00 $10,845.00 $24,845.00 $10,530.00 $35,375.00 $468,000.00
2028 $15,000.00 $10,530.00 $25,530.00 $10,192.50 $3.5,722.50 $453,000.00
2029 $16,000.00 $10,192.50 $26,192.50 $9,832.50 $36,025.00 $437,000.00

2030 $16,000.00 $9,832.50 $25,832.50 $9,472.50 $35,305.00 $421,000.00
2031 $17,000,00 $9,472.50 $26,472.50 $9,090.00 $35,562.50 $404,000.00
2032 $18,000.00 $9,090.00 $27,090.00 $8,685.00 $35,775.00 $386,000.00

2033 $19,000.00 $8,685.00 $27,685.00 $8,257.50 $35,942.50 $367,OO0.OO
2034 $20,000.00 $8,257.50 $28,257.50 $7,807.50 $36,065.00 $347,000.00

2035 $20,000.00 $7,807.50 $27,807.50 $7,357.50 $35,165.00 $327,000.00
2036 $21,000.00 $7,357.50 $28,357.50 $6,885.00 $3.5,242.50 $306,000.00
2037 $22,000.00 $6,885.00 $28,885.00 $6,390.00 $35,275.00 $284,000.00

2038 $23,000.00 $6,390.00 $29,390.00 $5,872.50 $35,262.50 $261,000.00



2039 $24,000.00 $5,872.50 $29,872.50 $5,332.50 $35,205.00 $237,000.00
2040 $25,000.00 $5,332.50 $30,332.50 $4,770.00 $35,102.50 $212,000.00
2041 $26,000.00 $4,770.00 $30,770.00 $4,185,00 $34,955.00 $186,000.00
2042 $28,000.00 $4,185.00 $32,185.00 $3,555.00 $35,740,00 $158,000.00
2043 $29,000.00 $3,555.00 $32,555.00 $2,902.50 , $35,457.50 : $129,000.00
2044 $30,000.00 $2,902.50 $32,902.50 $2,227.50 $35,130,00 $99,000.00
2045 $32,000.00 $2,227.50 $34,227.50 $1,507.50 $35,735.00 $67,000.00
2046 $33,000.00 $.1,507.50 $34,507.50 $765.00 $35,272.50 $34,000.00
2047 $34,000.00 $765.00 $34,765.00 $0.00 $34,765.00 $0.00
2048 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2049 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2050 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00

Total Prill. P

Total Seiiii-Antujal

Int. Paid

Total Scinl-

,Annual Int. Paid

Total Bond Prin./Int.

Paid

UUitUUUitaMtf It tt n ttlttttl Tt $358,897.50 $344,272.50 $1,353,170.00

Name Mountain Water District LOAN NUMBER

Bond Series Amount of Bond Interest Rate Semi Annual

2003 5426,000.00 4.500% 10/23/2003

Jiinnaiy duty

YEAR

'RINCIPAl INTEREST Principal/

Interest Payment
Due

INTERESl^

Jhe
Yearly Total Paid

BALANCE

Interest

Payment Due P^$426,000.00
2006 $4,500.00 $9,585.00 $14,085.00 $9,483.75 $23,568.75 $421,500.00
2007 $4,500.00 $9,483.75 $13,983.75 $9,382.50 $23,366.25 $4i7,ooo;oo
2008 $5,000.00 $9,382.50 $14,382.50 $9,270.00 $23,652.50 $412,000.00
2009 $5,000.00 $9,270.00 $14,270.00 $9,157.50 $23,427.50 $407,000.00
2010 $5,500.00 $9,157.50 $14,657.50 $9,033.75 $23,691.25 $401,500.00
2011 $5,500.00 $9,033.75 $14,533.75 $8,910.00 $23,443.75 $396,000.00
2012 $6,000.00 $8,910.00 $14,910.00 $8,775.00 $23,685.00 $3,90,000.00
2013 $6,000.00 $8,775.00 $14,775.00 $8,640.00 $23,415.00 $384,000;00
2014 $6,500.00 $8,640.00 $15,140.00 $8,493.75 $23,633.75 $377,500.00
2015 $6,500.00 $8,493.75 $14,993.75 $8,347.50 $23,341.25 $371,000.00
2016 $7,000.00 $8,347.50 $15,347.50 $8,190.00 $23,537.50 $364,000.00
2017 $7,000.00 $8,190.00 $15,190.00 $8,032.50 $23,222.50 $357,000.00
2018 $7,500.00 $8,032.50 $15,532.50 $7,863.75 $23,396.25 $349,500.00
2019 $8,000.00 $7,863.75 $15,863.75 $7,683.75 $23,547.50 $341,500.00
2020 $8,000.00 $7,683.75 $15,683.75 $7,503.75 $23,187.50 $333,500.00
2021 $8,500.00 $7,503.75 $16,003.75 $7,312.50 $23,316.25 $325,000.00
2022 $9,000.00 $7,312.50 $16,312.50 $7,110.00 $23,422.50 $316,000.00
2023 $9,500.00 $7,110.00 $16,610.00 $6,896.25 $23,506,25 $306,500.00
2024 $10,000.00 $6,896.25 $16,896.25 $6,671.25 $23,567.50 $296,500.00
2025 $10,500.00 $6,671.25 $17,171.25 $6,435.00 $23,606.25 $286,000.00
2026 $10,500.00 $6,435.00 $16,935.00 $6,198.75 $23,133.75 $275,500.00
2027 $11,000.00 $6,198.75 $17,198.75 $5,951.25 $23,150.00 $264,500.00
2028 $11,500.00 $5,951.25 $17,451.25 $5,692.50 $23,.143.75 $253,000.00
2029 $12,000.00 $5,692.50 $17,692.50 $5,422.50 $23,115.00 $241,000.00



2030 $13,000.00 $.5,422.50 $18,422.50 $5,130.00 $23,552.50 $228,000-00
2031 $13,500.00 $5,130.00 $18,630.00 $4,826.25 $23,456.25 $214,500.00
2032 $14,000.00 $4,826.25 $18,826.25 $4,511.25 $23,337.50 $200,500,00
2033 $14,500.00 $4,511.25 $19,011.25 $4,185.00 $23,196:25 $186,000.00
2034 $15,000.00 $4,185.00 $19,185.00 $3,847.50 $23,032.50 $171,000.00
2035 $16,000.00 $3,847.50 $19,847.50 $3,487.50 $23,335.00 $155,000.00
2036 $16,500.00 $3,487.50 $19,987.50 $3,116.25 $23,103.75 $138,500.00
2037 $17,500.00 $3,116.25 $20,616.25 $2,722.50 $23,338.75 $121,000.00
2038 $18,000.00 $2,722.50 $20,722.50 $2,317.50 $23,040.00 $103,000.00
2039 $19,000.00 $2,317.50 $21,317.50 $1,890.00 $23,207.50 $84,000.00
2040 $20,000.00 $1,890.00 $21,890.00 $1,440.00 $23,330.00 $64,000.00
2041 $20,500.00 $1,440.00 $21,940.00 $978.75 $22,918.75 $43,500.00
2042 $21,500.00 $978.75 $22,478.75 $495.00 $22,973.75 $22,000.00
2043 $22,000.00 $495.00 $22,495.00 $0.00 $22,495.00 $0.00
2044 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ' $0.00
2045 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0-00 ; $0.00
2046 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0-00 $0.00

Total Prin. P

Total Scnii-Aiiniiiil

Int. Paid

Total Scmi-

.'Vnniial Int. Paid

Total Bond Prin./!nl.

Paid

######### $234,990.00 $225,405.00 $886,395.00

Name Mountain Water District LOAN NVMBEli

Bond Series Anioiinl of Bond Interest Rate Semi Annaat

2004 5740,000.00 4.125% 7/22/2005

Junuary Juiv

YEAR

•RINCIPAI INTERESl' Principal/
Interest Payment

Due

INTEREST

Yearly Total Paid

BALANCE

Interest

Payment Due - $740,000,00
2007 $7,500.00 $15,262.50 $22,762.50 $15,107.81 $37,870.31 ~ $732,500.00
2008 $8,000.00 $15,107.81 $23,107.81 $14,942.81 $38,050.63 $724,500.00
2009 $8,500.00 $14,942.81 $23,442.81 $14,767.50 $38,210.31 $716,000.00
2010 $9,000.00 $14,767.50 $23,767.50 $14,581.88 $38,349.38 $707,000:00
2011 $9,000.00 $14,581.88 $23,581.88 $14,396.25 $37,978.13 $698,000,00
2012 $9,500.00 $14,396.25 $23,896.25 $14,200.31 $38,096.56 $688,500-00
2013 $10,000.00 $14,200.31 $24,200.31 $13,994.06 . $38,194.38 $678,500.00
2014 $10,500.00 $13,994.06 $24,494.06 $13,777.50 $38,271.56 $668,000.00
2015 $11,000.00 $13,777.50 $24,777.50 $13,-550.63 $38,328.13 $657,000.00
2016 $11,500.00 $13,5.50.63 $25,050.63 $13,313.44 $38,364-06 $645,500;00
2017 $12,000.00 $13,313.44 $25,313.44 $13,065.94 $38,379.38 $633,500.00
2018 $12,500.00 $13,065.94 $25,565.94 $12,808.13 $38,374.06 $621,000.00
2019 $13,000.00 $12,808.13 $25,808.13 $12,-540.00 $38,348.13 $608,000.00
2020 $13,500.00 $12,540.00 $26,040.00 $12,261.56 $38,301-56 $594,500.00
2021 $14,500.00 $12,261.56 $26,761.56 $11,962.50 $38,724.06 $580,000,00
2022 $15,000.00 $11,962.50 $26,962.50 $11,653.13 $38,615.63 $565,000.00
2023 $15,500.00 $11,653.13 $27,153.13 $11,333.44 $38,486.56 $549,500.00
2024 $16,500.00 $11,333.44 $27,833.44 $10,993.13 $38,826.56 $533,000.00
2025 $17,000.00 $10,993.13 $27,993.13 $10,642.50 $38,635-63 $516,000-00



2026 $18,000.00 $10,642.50 $28,642.50 $10,271.25 $38,913.75 $498,000.00
2027 $18,500.00 $10,271.25 $28,771.25 $9,889.69 $38,660.94 $479,500.00
2028 $19,500.00 $9,889.69 $29,389.69 $9,487,50 $38,877.19 $460,000.00
2029 $20,500.00 $9,487.50 $29,987.50 $9,064.69 $39,052.19 $439,500.00
2030 $21,000.00 $9,064.69 $30,064.69 $8,631.56 $38,696.25 $418,500.00
2031 $22,000.00 $8,631.56 $30,631.56 $8,177.81 $38,809.38 $396,500.00
2032 $23,000.00 $8,177.81 $31,177.81 $7,703.44 $38,881.25 $373,5O0.OO
2033 $24,000.00 $7,703.44 $31,703.44 $7,208.44 $38,911v88 .$349,500;00
2034 $25,500.00 $7,208.44 $32,708.44 $6,682.50 $39,390.94 $324,000.00
2035 $26,500.00 $6,682.50 $33,182.50 $6,135.94 $39,318.44 $297,500.00
2036 $27,500.00 $6,135.94 $33,635.94 $5,568.75 $39,204.69 $270,000.00
2037 $29,000.00 $5,568.75 $34,568.75 $4,970.63 $39,53938 $241,000.00
2038 $30,000.00 $4,970.63 $34,970.63 $4,351.88 $39,322.50 $211,000.00
2039 $31,500.00 $4,351.88 $35,851.88 $3,702.19 $39,554.06 $179,500.00
2040 $33,000.00 $3,702.19 $36,702.19 $3,021.56 $39,723:75 $146,500.00
2041 $34,500.00 $3,021.56 $37,521.56 $2,310.00 $39,831.56 $112,000.00
2042 $36,000.00 $2,310.00 $38,310.00 $1,567.50 $39,877.50 $76,000.00
2043 $37,500.00 $1,567.50 $39,067.50 $794.06 ,$39,861.56 $38,500.00
2044 $38,500,00 $794.06 $39,294.06 $0.00 $39,294.06 $0.00
2045 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0;00
2046 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2047 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Prill. P

Total Seml-Anmial

Int. Paid

Total Scmi-

.Annual Int. Paid

Total Bond Prin./lnt.

Paid

######### $374,694.38 $359,431.88 $1,474,126.25



Multi-Area

Mountain Water District

Revenue Bonds

Kentucky Infrastructure Authority

Intorost Rate 2.90% Loan Number B291-07

Principal Total Principal & Servicing Principal Balance Principal Paid to
Due Date Payment interest Payment interest Fee Total Payment to Date Date

S 5,165,093.00
6/1/1994 $ 54,585.53 ,$ 68,943.20 $ 123,528.73 S 5,165 09 S 128,693.82 ,S 5,110,507.47 S : 54,585.53
12/1/1994 $ 55,377.02 S 74.102.36 S 129.479.38 S 5,110.51 S 134.589.89 s 5,055,130.45 s 109,962.55
B/1/1995 S 56,179.99 $ 73,299,39 $ 129,479.38 s 5 055.13 s 134,534.51 s 4,998,950.46 s 166.142.54
12/1/1995 S 56,994.60 S 72,484.78 $ 129,479.38 s 4,998.95 s 134,478.33 s 4,941,955.86 s 223.137.14
6/1/1996 s 57.821.02 s 7.1,558.36 $ 129,479.38 s 4,941.96 s 134,421.34 s 4,884.134.84 $ 286.95,8.16
12/1/1996 s 58,659.42 s 70,819.96 $ 129,479.38 s 4.884.13 s 134.363.51 s 4.825.475.42 $ 339,617,58
,6/1/1997 s 69,509.99 s 69,969.39 $ 129,479.38 $ 4,825.48 $ 134,304.85 s 4,765.965.43 s 399.127.57
12/1/1997 s 60,372.88 $ 69,106.50 $ 129,479.38 s 4.765.97 $ 134,245.35 s 4.705,592.55 $ 459,600.45
5/1/1998 $ 61,248.29 $ 68.231.09 $ 129,479,38 $ 4,705,59 $ 134,184.97 $ 4,644,344.25 $• 520,748.74
12/1/1998 $ 62,136.39 $ 67,342.99 s 129.479.38 s 4,644.34 $ 134,123.72 s 4,582,207.8/ $ 582,885.13
